BEGINNING at the Southeasterly corner of the premises at a stone bound in the Westerly side-
line of County Road, as shown on a plan of land hereinafter mentioned; 

THENCE S 75° 22' 05" W by land of George E.W. and Anna T. Swift, as shown on said plan, 
three hundred one and 02/100 (301.02) feet, to a concrete bound at land of Prank & Bernice T. 
Jenkins, as shown on said plan; 

THENCE N 12° 42' 10" W by land of said Jenkins, as shown on said plan, one hundred eighty-
four and 06/100 (184.06) feet to a concrete bound; 

THENCE N 86° 32' 00" E by Parcel A on said plan, three hundred forty-four and 88/100 
(344.88) feet to a spike in the Westerly sideline of County Road aforesaid; and 

THENCE S 05° 45' 00" W by County Road, by County Road, as shown on said plan, one hun-
dred twenty-five and 00/100 (125.00) feet, to the stone bound, being the point of beginning.